

GAHC010169312024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Pet./1014/2024

NABA KUMAR SARMA
S/O LATE C.KSHARMA,
RESIDNET OF HOUSE NO. 2, CHENIKUTHI, PS CHANDMARI, GUWAHATI
781003 KAMRUP M ASSAM

VERSUS

M/S KORANGANI TEA COMPANY PVT LTD
REP. BY ITS DIRECTOR, SIR DEBAJIT CHALIHA, JAIN COMPLEX, GS ROAD,
GUWAHATI KAMRUP M ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS. S SARMA, J A MONDAL

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA**

ORDER

20.08.2024

Heard Ms. S Sarma, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue Notice.

Petitioner shall take steps for service of notice on the respondent by registered post with A/D and other usual process.

List after 6 (six) weeks.

Till returnable date, the Judgment and Order dated 30.07.2024 passed by the learned District and Sessions Judge, Kamrup (M), Guwahati in Crl. Revision Application No. 84/2023 shall remain stayed.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant