

GAHC010169312024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Pet./1014/2024

NABA KUMAR SARMA
S/O LATE C.KSHARMA,
RESIDNET OF HOUSE NO. 2, CHENIKUTHI, PS CHANDMARI, GUWAHATI
781003 KAMRUP M ASSAM

VERSUS

M/S KORANGANI TEA COMPANY PVT LTD
REP. BY ITS DIRECTOR, SIR DEBAJIT CHALIHA, JAIN COMPLEX, GS ROAD,
GUWAHATI KAMRUP M ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS. S SARMA, J A MONDAL

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. J DEKA, MR. M KHATANIAR

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH MAZUMDAR

ORDER

18.03.2026

List this matter again on 07.04.2026, allowing the learned counsel for the respondents to go through the Judgments relied upon by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant